

Listed on: 22.09.2014
Before Court No. 8
Item No. 43

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 26112 OF 2012

Registrar of Co-operative Society ...Petitioner

Versus

Bindya Agarwal ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

Pursuant to this Court's order dated 24.8.2012 show cause notice to both the respondents was issued on 23.11.2012 by registered A.D. Mr. Abhinav k. Misra, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and has on 23.08.2013 filed Counter Affidavit and the same has been included in SLP Paper Books. AD cards duly signed has been received from Respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 19th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to :

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate
Mr. Abhinav K. Misra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/AVI