

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26112/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/05/2011  
in CWP No. 2550/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

REGR.OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BINDYA AGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 27/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh K.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Parikh, Adv.  
Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER